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CoC Number: CA-608
CoC Name: Riverside City & County CoC
Total Award: $10,106,803

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total #

Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Totalt  Award Total  of Proj.
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 14 $7,691,585 0 $0 n/a 14
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 3 $968,989 0 $0 n/a 3
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 0 $0 1 $750,000 n/a 1
HMIS 0 $0 1 $344,072 0 $0 nla 1
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $352,157 1
GRAND TOTAL 0 $0 18 $9,004,646 1 $750,000 $352,157 20
% of Total Award 0% 89% 7.4% 3.4%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type

JFSSD PSH Consolidation

Path of Life PSH

Housing Authority PSH Consolidation

Stepping Up in Riverside

Stepping Up in Riverside Bonus

Behavioral Health Coachella Valley Permanent Housing

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Total
Award

$7,691,585
$968,989
$750,000
$344,072
$352,157
$10,106,803

% of CoC
Award

76%
10%
7%
3%
3%

Awarded Amount

$1,647,760.00
$1,297,890.00
$995,913.00
$874,885.00
$517,921.00
$499,496.00
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Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant

Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name

Riverside City & County Proj Applicant

HMIS

Grantee Name

Riverside City & County Proj Applicant

CoC Planning Grant

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Riverside City & County Proj Applicant

Behavioral Health HHOPE Consolidated Permanent Housing
Behavioral Health Riverside Permanent Housing

LightHouse Riverside PSH

Lighthouse SSC Permanent Housing for Disabled Women

with Children

Behavioral Health Men's Permanent Housing
City of Riverside PSH Chronically Homeless
City of Riverside PSH for Disabled

Shelter Plus Care Project Based w/OSH

Project Name

POLM RRH East County
Path of Life Rapid Rehousing
Lighthouse SSC Rapid Rehousing

Project Name

DV Bonus CES

Project Name

HMIS Consolidated

Project Name
County of Riverside Planning FY2018

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$485,130.00
$360,127.00
$328,302.00
$233,891.00

$128,286.00
$126,264.00
$124,285.00

$71,435.00

Awarded Amount

$371,386.00
$338,913.00
$258,690.00

Awarded Amount

$750,000.00

Awarded Amount

$344,072.00

Awarded Amount
$352,157.00





