

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: CA-608 CoC Name: Riverside City & County CoC Total Award: \$10,106,803

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 0	\$0	14	\$7,691,585	0	\$0	n/a	14	\$7,691,585	76%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	3	\$968,989	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$968,989	10%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$750,000	n/a	1	\$750,000	7%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$344,072	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$344,072	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$352,157	1	\$352,157	3%
GRAND TOTAL	0	\$0	18	\$9,004,646	1	\$750,000	\$352,157	20	\$10,106,803	
% of Total Award		0%		89%	0	7.4%	3.4%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant	JFSSD PSH Consolidation	Renewal project	\$1,647,760.00
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant	Path of Life PSH	Renewal project	\$1,297,890.00
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant	Housing Authority PSH Consolidation	Renewal project	\$995,913.00
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant	Stepping Up in Riverside	Renewal project	\$874,885.00
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant	Stepping Up in Riverside Bonus	Renewal project	\$517,921.00
Riverside City & County Proj Applicant	Behavioral Health Coachella Valley Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$499,496.00



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	Behavioral Health HHOPE Consolidated Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$485,130.00
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	Behavioral Health Riverside Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$360,127.00
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	LightHouse Riverside PSH	Renewal project	\$328,302.00
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	Lighthouse SSC Permanent Housing for Disabled Women with Children	Renewal project	\$233,891.00
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	Behavioral Health Men's Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$128,286.00
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	City of Riverside PSH Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$126,264.00
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	City of Riverside PSH for Disabled	Renewal project	\$124,285.00
Riverside	e City & County Proj Applicant	Shelter Plus Care Project Based w/OSH	Renewal project	\$71,435.00
PH - R	apid Re-housing			
Grantee	Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	POLM RRH East County	Renewal project	\$371,386.00
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	Path of Life Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$338,913.00
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	Lighthouse SSC Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$258,690.00
Supportive S	ervices Only			
Grantee	Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Riverside	e City & County Proj Applicant	DV Bonus CES	Expansion project	\$750,000.00
HMIS				
Grantee	Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Riverside	e City & County Proj Applicant	HMIS Consolidated	Renewal project	\$344,072.00
CoC Plannin	g Grant			
Grantee	Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Riverside	City & County Proj Applicant	County of Riverside Planning FY2018	Planning project	\$352,157.00